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MEDAL TABLE
12 Country

Country 🥇 🥈 🥉 4e 5e 6e 7e 8e 9e

ITA 3 4 1 2 1

POL 3 1 5 2 2 2

SLO 3 1 1 1 2

HUN 1 2 2 1

AUT 1 1 1

CZE 1 1 2 1 1

LUX 1 1

GER 1 1 2

GBR 1

SUI 1

ESP 1

LAT 1

TOTAL 13 12 12 8 7 7
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PARTICIPANTS
77 Pairs — 13 Countries represented

KATA Category Pairs

Nage No Kata Judo adapted 1B 3

Nage No Kata Juniors 6

Nage No Kata Seniors 9

Katame No Kata Cadets 6

Katame No Kata Juniors 7

Katame No Kata Seniors 15

Ju No Kata Cadets 4

Ju No Kata Juniors 3

Ju No Kata Seniors 9

Kime No Kata Seniors 3

Itsutsu No Kata Seniors 3

Koshiki No Kata Seniors 1

Goshin Jutsu Seniors 8

TOTAL 77
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NAGE NO KATA — JUDO ADAPTED 1B

FINAL

PLACE TORI / UKE COUNTRY POINTS

🥇 1 DAVID, Matej / AMBROZIC, Nusa SLO 227

🥈 2 COLARIC, Aljaz / PESTOTNIK, Tina SLO 224

🥉 3 SKERLEP, Tina / AMBROZIC, Kati SLO 213
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NAGE NO KATA — JUNIORS

FINAL

PLACE TORI / UKE COUNTRY POINTS

🥇 1 TAPOLCSANYI, Dorottya / HUDANIK, Peter HUN 329

🥈 2 BUCHHOLZ, Jette / DEGENER, Laurenz GER 325

🥉 3 LAKA, Szymon / KALUZA, Hanna POL 320

4 SNEIDAROVA, Anna / MASOPUSTOVA, Ema CZE 316

5 WIECZOREK, Franciszek / ZIENTAK, Maciej POL 312

6 ROVSEK, Alja / HAZDOVAC, Jaka SLO 287
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NAGE NO KATA — SENIORS

FINAL

PLACE TORI / UKE COUNTRY
PREL
PTS

POINTS

🥇 1 MACHNA, Bartosz / URBAN, Patryk POL 375 376

🥈 2 CAVINA, Alex / CAVINA, Luca ITA 359 371

🥉 3 KIS, Noemi Adrienn / BRASSOI, Krisztina HUN 349.5 362

4 PUDLOWSKI, Maciej / PUDLOWSKA, Anita POL 359.5 360

5 PIMENOVS, Einars / CIGANKOVS, Nikita LAT 325.5 347

6 AMBROZIC, Kati / AMBROZIC, Nusa SLO 351 332

PRELIMINARY

PLACE TORI / UKE COUNTRY POINTS

1 MACHNA, Bartosz / URBAN, Patryk ★ POL 375

2 PUDLOWSKI, Maciej / PUDLOWSKA, Anita ★ POL 359.5

3 CAVINA, Alex / CAVINA, Luca ★ ITA 359

4 AMBROZIC, Kati / AMBROZIC, Nusa ★ SLO 351

5 KIS, Noemi Adrienn / BRASSOI, Krisztina ★ HUN 349.5

6 PIMENOVS, Einars / CIGANKOVS, Nikita ★ LAT 325.5

7 KRAUZE, Aristarhs / ZARINS, Ricards LAT 305

8 CIOC, Martyna / WROCHNA, Jakub POL 301.5

9 SAICANS, Markuss / CIHANOVICS, Arsenijs LAT 295.5

★ = Qualified for the Final
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KATAME NO KATA — CADETS

FINAL

PLACE TORI / UKE COUNTRY POINTS

🥇 1 SYPNIEWSKA, Antonina / SMIEJA, Michal POL 373

🥈 2 LAURINI, Irene / CARBINI DIOTALLEVI, Eva ITA 358

🥉 3 PUCHALKA, Hanna / DOSTOL, Patryk POL 337

4 MACAKOVA, Karin / VITOVA, Andela CZE 308

5 KIRALY, Akos / KISS, Balazs HUN 158.3

6 HRUSKOVA, Ella / CAPALOVA, Magdalena CZE 144.8
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KATAME NO KATA — JUNIORS

FINAL

PLACE TORI / UKE COUNTRY
PREL
PTS

POINTS

🥇 1 KOJC, Kara / KOJC, Keno SLO 378 382

🥈 2 BRASSOI, Krisztina / KOSA, Reka HUN 356 367

🥉 3 RAINIS, Gianluca / RATTA', Tommaso ITA 355.5 357

4 ORTIZ TORRES, Belen / ORTIZ TORRES, Andrea ESP 356.5 356

5 DUSKOVA, Katerina / TITTLOVA, Karolina CZE 337 339

6 PIOTROWSKI, Bartosz / LEVADA, Tymur POL 254 273

PRELIMINARY

PLACE TORI / UKE COUNTRY POINTS

1 KOJC, Kara / KOJC, Keno ★ SLO 378

2 ORTIZ TORRES, Belen / ORTIZ TORRES, Andrea ★ ESP 356.5

3 BRASSOI, Krisztina / KOSA, Reka ★ HUN 356

4 RAINIS, Gianluca / RATTA', Tommaso ★ ITA 355.5

5 DUSKOVA, Katerina / TITTLOVA, Karolina ★ CZE 337

6 PIOTROWSKI, Bartosz / LEVADA, Tymur ★ POL 254

7 WROCHNA, Jakub / DOMANSKI, Mateusz POL 253.9

★ = Qualified for the Final
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KATAME NO KATA — SENIORS

FINAL

PLACE TORI / UKE COUNTRY GRP
PREL
PTS

POINTS

🥇 1 KOJC, Kora / KOJC, Kira SLO A 371.5 382.5

🥈 2 HEINRICH, Vanessa / HEINRICH, Matthias AUT B 377.5 380.5

🥉 3 SYPNIEWSKA, Beata / GEMBALCZYK, Sebastan POL B 383.5 379.5

4 RIZZO, Francesca / BONALUMI, Matteo ITA B 372.5 378

5 JEROMIN, Carolin Charina / ETTER, Martin GER A 373 375.5

6 MUELLER, Manuel / STARK, Philipp AUT A 370.5 364

PRELIMINARY — 2 GROUPS

Group A — 7 pairs

PLACE TORI / UKE COUNTRY POINTS

1 JEROMIN, Carolin Charina / ETTER, Martin ★ GER 373

2 KOJC, Kora / KOJC, Kira ★ SLO 371.5

3 MUELLER, Manuel / STARK, Philipp ★ AUT 370.5

4 CESARIO, Lisa / QUARTIERI, Alessio ITA 367.5

5 SPYRKA, Daria / MAKSYMILIAN, Bandura POL 356.5

6 SCACCIA, Emanuele / TRECAPELLI, Dario ITA 343.5

7 LEORDA, Alexandru / BERARDO, Marco ITA 343

Group B — 8 pairs

PLACE TORI / UKE COUNTRY POINTS

1 SYPNIEWSKA, Beata / GEMBALCZYK, Sebastan ★ POL 383.5

2 HEINRICH, Vanessa / HEINRICH, Matthias ★ AUT 377.5

3 RIZZO, Francesca / BONALUMI, Matteo ★ ITA 372.5

4 MIHALJEVIÄ†, Tomo / KARANJAC KROFLIC, Tito SLO 368.5

5 HANNINGTON, Lewis / CROMPTON, James GBR 365.5

6 TIETZ, Udo / TETZELI VON ROSADOR, Leonardo GER 358

7 CAPOSECCO, Emanuela / PICA, Viviana ITA 350

8 KRAUZE, Adrians / KOSENKOVS, Olegs LAT 233

★ = Qualified for the Final
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JU NO KATA — CADETS

FINAL

PLACE TORI / UKE COUNTRY POINTS

🥇 1 SZWAJKOWSKA, Anna / ZENNI, Alicja POL 373

🥈 2 CARGNEL, Matteo / CECCOTTI, Matteo ITA 356

🥉 3 SZYC, Michal / FIBOREK, Hanna POL 339.5

4 SUROWY, Karolina / GRAF, Iga POL 333
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JU NO KATA — JUNIORS

FINAL

PLACE TORI / UKE COUNTRY POINTS

🥇 1 SELESOVSKA, Barbora / BIOLKOVA, Brigita CZE 355

🥈 2 CADBY, Eva / MORGAN KELLY, Kai GBR 316

🥉 3 OCHMAN, Jakub / GLAZ, Pawel POL 301.5
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JU NO KATA — SENIORS

FINAL

PLACE TORI / UKE COUNTRY
PREL
PTS

POINTS

🥇 1 FRANZINA, Carlotta / FRANZINA, Camilla ITA 389.5 395.5

🥈 2 QUARTIERI, Siria / DEMOLA, Anna ITA 387 395

🥉 3 WEINMANN, Helene / WEINMANN, Birgit GER 389 392

4 MEHIC, Benjamin / JAKLIC, Tina SLO 374 388

5 HURKA, Christian / KLEIN, Thomas GER 359.5 379

6 PTAK, Antoni / PTAK, Stanislaw POL 358.5 378

PRELIMINARY

PLACE TORI / UKE COUNTRY POINTS

1 FRANZINA, Carlotta / FRANZINA, Camilla ★ ITA 389.5

2 WEINMANN, Helene / WEINMANN, Birgit ★ GER 389

3 QUARTIERI, Siria / DEMOLA, Anna ★ ITA 387

4 MEHIC, Benjamin / JAKLIC, Tina ★ SLO 374

5 HURKA, Christian / KLEIN, Thomas ★ GER 359.5

6 PTAK, Antoni / PTAK, Stanislaw ★ POL 358.5

7 BOZSOKI, Imre / BOZSOKI, Levente HUN 333.5

8 KALUZA, Hanna / SZADKOWSKA, Ewa POL 320

9 PUC, Eliza / GAJEWSKA, Aneta POL 263

★ = Qualified for the Final
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KIME NO KATA — SENIORS

FINAL

PLACE TORI / UKE COUNTRY POINTS

🥇 1 MECONI, Barbara / CALDERINI, Maurizio ITA 473

🥈 2 MEZEI, Dorina / SARI, DR., Eniko HUN 422

🥉 3 GOTTWALD, Zdenek / BRTNIK, Jan CZE 398.5
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ITSUTSU NO KATA — SENIORS

FINAL

PLACE TORI / UKE COUNTRY POINTS

🥇 1 CALDERINI, Maurizio / MECONI, Barbara ITA 151.5

🥈 2 PIASTKA, Leszek / JAGIELLO, Anna POL 144.5

🥉 3 HERMES, Nico / ALLARD, Jean LUX 143.5
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KOSHIKI NO KATA — SENIORS

FINAL

PLACE TORI / UKE COUNTRY POINTS

🥇 1 HERMES, Nico / ALLARD, Jean LUX 472.5
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GOSHIN JUTSU — SENIORS

FINAL

PLACE TORI / UKE COUNTRY
PREL
PTS

POINTS

🥇 1 HINTEREGGER, Philipp / HINTEREGGER, Martin AUT 503 474

🥈 2 STAUFFER IMBODEN, Karine / LOY, Karine SUI 467.5 471

🥉 3 ORI, Jozsef / LANTOS, Gabor HUN 465 470.5

4 VEGGETTI, Ilaria / GUIDI, Stefano ITA 480.5 466

5 PIASTKA, Leszek / JAGIELLO, Anna POL 481 458.5

6 SALVATORE, Fabrizio / SCARANELLO, Matteo ITA 470 0

PRELIMINARY

PLACE TORI / UKE COUNTRY POINTS

1 HINTEREGGER, Philipp / HINTEREGGER, Martin ★ AUT 503

2 PIASTKA, Leszek / JAGIELLO, Anna ★ POL 481

3 VEGGETTI, Ilaria / GUIDI, Stefano ★ ITA 480.5

4 SALVATORE, Fabrizio / SCARANELLO, Matteo ★ ITA 470

5 STAUFFER IMBODEN, Karine / LOY, Karine ★ SUI 467.5

6 ORI, Jozsef / LANTOS, Gabor ★ HUN 465

7 PROKSA, Lukasz / TARABURA, Marek POL 463

8 RUNDSTROM, Dennis / RUNDSTROM, Calle SWE 420.5

★ = Qualified for the Final


